IRRIGATION CATALOG 1"-3" 2000 SERIES

2000 Solenoid Valve

1 ~—
|
3
2
See F~4m |
Sub-Assembly
12
6 P 11
See F-4414
Sub-Assembly /
l/ -

PIPE [} 13 H L1} n n
SIZE 1 1-1/4 1-1/2 2 2-1/2 3 DESCRIPTION
ITEM PART NUMBER

1 4333 SOLENOQID

2 3014-01 3017-01 3020-01 2000 COVER, SUB-ASSY

3 347 330 307 BOLT, COVER

4 407 311 304 . COVER SPRING

5 402 322 290 METERING PIN

6 822 3062 520 6760 DIAPHRAGM DISC ASSY (STD.)

493 3102 519 6856 DIAPHRAGM DISC ASSY (THIN)

7 NOT USED 764 PIN, SPRING CAP

8 406 303 SPRING PIN

9 496 3061 518 676 SEAT ASSY.

10 338 432 328 297 757 6744 BODY HOUSING

11 434 435 480 479 758 6121 BODY PLUG

12 NOT USED 3093 879 HIGH PRESSURE GASKET

05/09

This specification © 2009 Griswold Controls F-4318B
2803 Barranca Parkway, Irvine, CA 92606 .
(949) 559-6000 Fax (949) 559-6085 85!%"&858

www.GriswoldControls.com




IRRIGATION CATALOG 48" 2000 SERIES

2000 Solenoid Valve

See F-4433
Sub-Assembly

10

ITEM - FART zHMBEFT = DESCRIPTION
1 212 COPPER TUBE
2 9614-03 ELBOW, 1/2" NPT x 3/8" TUBE
3 4039-39 PLUG, 3/4" NPT
4 9133-06 BALL VALVE, 172" NPT MxF
5 4039-57 REDUCER BUSHING, 3/4" NPT
6 9614-02 ELBOW, 3/8" NPT x 3/8" TUBE
7 9600-05 STRAINER, 3/8" NPT x 3/8" NPT
8 9614-05 ORIFICE
g 8285 | 8286 | 8285-08 BODY ASSY.
10 9803-01 PILOT ASSY. 2000 PQ
08/04
This specification @ 2004 Griswold Controls F-4423A

2803 Barranca Parkway, lrvine, CA 92606
(949) 559-6000 Fax (949) 559-6088
www.GriswoldControls.com

GRISWOLD
CONTROLS




IRRIGATION CATALOG 1"-3" 2000 SERIES

2030 Low Power Solenoid Valve

2
See F—4m
Sub-Assembly S
12
6 P 11
See F-4414
Sub-Assembly /
-
PART NUMBER

ITEM o s | 142" | S 242" | 3 DESCRIPTION

1 4333-02 SOLENOID

2 3014-01 3017-01 3020-01 2000 COVER, SUB-ASSY

3 347 330 307 BOLT, COVER

4 407 311 304 COVER SPRING

5 402 322 290 METERING PIN

6 g22 3062 520 6760 DIAPHRAGM DISC ASSY (STD.)

493 3102 519 6856 DIAPHRAGM DISC ASSY (THIN)

7 NOT USED 764 PIN, SPRING CAP

8 406 303 SPRING PIN

g 496 3061 518 676 SEAT ASSY.

10 338 432 328 297 757 6744 BODY HOUSING

11 434 435 480 479 758 6121 BODY PLUG

12 NOT USED 3093 879 HIGH PRESSURE GASKET

05/08

This specification © 2009 Griswold Controls F-43198
2803 Barranca Parkway, Irvine, CA 92606 ©
(949) 559-6000 Fax (949) 559-6088 G RI SWO L D
www.GriswoldControls.com CONTROLS




IRRIGATION CATALOG 4"-8" 2000 SERIES

2030 Solenoid Valve

N

See F-4434
Sub-Assembly

ITEM = E’ART ':?MBEFT o DESCRIPTION
1 212 COPPER TUBE
2 9614-03 ELBOW, 1/2" NPT x 3/8" TUBE
3 4039-39 PLUG, 3/4" NPT
4 9133-06 BALL VALVE, 1/2" NPT M x F
5 4039-57 REDUCER BUSHING, 3/4" NPT
6 9614-02 ELBOW, 3/8" NPT x 3/8" TUBE
7 9600-05 STRAINER, 3/8" NPT x 3/8" NPT
8 9614-05 ORIFICE
9 8285 | 8286 | 8285-08 BODY ASSY.
10 9803-03 PILOT ASSY. 2030 PQ
08/04
This specification © 2004 Griswold Controls F-4424A
2803 Barranca Parkway, Irvine, CA 92606 ¢
(949) 559-6000 Fax (949) 559-6088 GRISWOLD
www.GriswoldControls.com CONTRO LS




IRRIGATION CATALOG

1 "_3 n

2000 SERIES

Ses F-4417
Sub-Assembly

See F-4414

2160 Solencid Valve

Sub-Assembly
PART NUMBER
ITEM o EELY TAE | 50 A 3 DESCRIPTION
1 212 COPPER TUBING
2 4039-14 ELBOW, 1/4" x 1/8" NPT
3 9098 SOLENDIE, NORMALLY OPEN
4 3014-01 3017-01 3020-01 2000 COVER, SUB-ASSY
5 347 330 307 BOLT, COVER
+] 407 311 304 COVER SPRING
7 402 322 290 METERING PIN
8 8§22 20862 520 6760 DIAPHRAGM DISC ASSY (STD)
493 3102 519 6856 DIAPHRAGM DISC ASSY (THIN)
9 NOT USED 764 PIN, SPRING CAP
10 406 303 SPRING PIN
11 456 3061 518 6761 SEAT ASSY.
12 338 432 328 297 757 6744 BODY HOUSING
13 434 435 480 479 758 6121 BODY PLUG
14 NOT USED 3093 879 HIGH PRESSURE GASKET
15 4039-17 ELBOW, 1/4 " T X 1/4"M BR

This specification © 2009 Griswald Conirols

09/08
F-43218B

2803 Barranca Parkway, Irvine, CA 92606
(949) 559-6000 Fax (949) 559-8088

www. GriswoldControls.com

S

GRISWOLD
CONTROLS




IRRIGATION CATALOG 4"-8" 2000 SERIES
2160 Solenoid Valve

See F-4432
Sub-Assembly i

10

ITEM = rART ";},’MBE'T = DESCRIPTION
1 212 COPPER TUBE
2 9614-03 ELBOW, 1/2" NPT x 3/8" TUBE
3 4039-39 PLUG, 3/4" NPT
4 9133-06 BALL VALVE, 1/2" NPT Mx F
5 4039-57 REDUCER BUSHING, 3/4" NPT
6 9614-02 ELBOW, 3/8" NPT x 3/8" TUBE
7 9600-05 STRAINER, 3/8" NPT x 3/8" NPT
8 9614-05 ORIFICE
) 8285 | 8286 | 8285-08 BODY ASSY.
10 9803-02 PILOT ASSY. 2160 PQR
08/04
This specification @ 2004 Griswold Controls F-4425A

2803 Barranca Parkway, Irvine, CA 92606
(949) 559-6000 Fax (949) 559-6088
www.GriswoldControls.com

GRISWOLD
CONTROLS




IRRIGATION CATALOG 1"-3" 2000 SERIES

2230 Pressure Reducing Solenoid Valve

See F-4418
Sub-Assembly

3
13
6 T
See F-4414
Sub-Assembly e
-~ See F-4422
’/ ~ 12 Sub-Assembly
PIPE 11 n L1} n " ¥l
SIZE 1 1-1/ 1-1/ 2 2112 3 DESCRIPTION
ITEM PART NUMBER
i 3021-01 3022-01 3023-01 2000 COVER, SUB-ASSY
2 347 330 | 307 BOLT, COVER
3 212 COPPER TUBING
4 407 311 304 COVER SPRING
5 402 322 290 METERING PIN
6 822 3062 520 6760 DIAPHRAGM DISC ASSY (STD.)
493 3102 519 6856 DIAPHRAGM DISC ASSY (THIN)
7 NOT USED 764 PIN, SPRING CAP
8 406 303 SPRING PIN
9 496 3061 518 6761 SEAT ASSY.
10 579 609 991 654 807 6744 BODY HOUSING
11 434 435 480 479 758 6121 BODY PLUG
12 6347 CONTROL SUB-ASSY.
13 NOT USED | 3093 | 879 HIGH PRESSURE GASKET
14 3369-16 NIPPLE 1/4” X 3" LONG, MOD

09/09
F-43178

This specification ® 2004 Griswold Controis

2803 Barranca Parkway, Irvine, CA 92606 &

(949) 559-6000 Fax (949} 5659-6088 G RI SWO LD
CONTROLS

www.GriswoldControls.com



IRRIGATION CATALOG 4"-8" 2000 SERIES

2230 Pressure Reducing Solenoid Valve

See F-4435
Sub-Assembly g

10

ITEM = T’AF‘T ':?MBE'T = DESCRIPTION
i 212 COPPER TUBE
5 9614-03 ELBOW, 1/2° NPT x 3/8" TUBE
3 4039-39 PLUG, 3/4" NPT
) 9133-06 BALL VALVE, 1/2" NPT M x F
5 4039-57 REDUCER BUSHING, 3/4" NPT
6 9614-02 ELBOW, 3/8" NPT x 3/8" TUBE
7 9600-05 STRAINER, 3/8" NPT x 378" NPT
8 9614-05 ORIFICE
9 8285 ] 8286 | 8285-08 BODY ASSY.
10 9803-04 PILOT ASSY. 2230 PQ

This specification © 2004 Grisw:old Controls

2803 Barranca Parkway, Irvine, CA 92606
(949) 559-6000 Fax (949) 559-6088
www.GriswoldControls.com




IRRIGATION CATALOG 17-3" 2000 SERIES

2250 Pressure Reducing/Surge Anticipation Solenoid Valve

See F-4418
1 Sub-Assembly .

See F-4414
Sub-Assembly

PIPE n i} " " n "
SIZE 1 1-1/4 1-1/2 2 2-1/2 3 DESCRIPTION
ITEM PART NUMBER
1 3021 3022 3023 2000 COVER, SUB-ASSY
2 347 330 307 BOLT, COVER
3 212 COPPER TUBING
4 407 311 304 COVER SPRING
5 402 322 290 METERING PIN
6 822 3062 520 6760 DIAPHRAGM DISC ASSY (STD.)
493 3102 519 6856 DIAPHRAGM DISC ASSY (THIN)
7 NOT USED 764 PIN, SPRING CAP
8 406 303 SPRING PIN
9 496 3061 518 6761 SEAT ASSY.
10 579 609 991 654 807 6744 BODY HOUSING
11 434 435 480 479 758 6121 BODY PLUG
12 2250 CONTROL SUB-ASSY.
13 4039-03 ELBOW, 1/4" NPTM x 1/4" NPTF
14 4039-11 COUPLING, 1/4" x 1/4" NPTM
15 NOT USED | 3003 | 879 HIGH PRESSURE GASKET
09/09
This specification © 2009 Griswold Controls F-4320B
2803 Barranca Parkway, Irvine, CA 92606 @
(949) 559-6000 Fax (949) 559-6088 gER)INS-l‘!I\-'\”cc))ll:g

www.GriswoldConirols.com




IRRIGATION CATALOG 4"-8" 2000 SERIES

2250 Pressure Reducing/Surge Anticipation Solenoid Valve

See F-4415
Sub-Assembly

ITEM - rART ';HMBE'T - DESCRIPTION
1 212 COPPER TUBE
2 9614-03 ELBOW, 1/2" NPT x 3/8" TUBE
3 4039-39 PLUG, 3/4" NPT
4 9133-06 BALL VALVE, 1/2" NPT M x F
5 4039-57 REDUCER BUSHING, 3/4" NPT
8 9614-02 ELBOW, 3/8" NPT x 3/8" TUBE
7 9600-05 STRAINER, 3/8" NPT x 3/8" NPT
8 9614-05 ORIFICE
g9 8285 | 8286 |  8285-08 BODY ASSY.
10 9803-11 2250 SOLENOID SUB-ASSY
08/04
This specification © 2004 Griswold Controls E-4427A

2803 Barranca Parkway, Irvine, CA 92606
(949) 559-6000 Fax (949) 559-6088
www.GriswoldControls.com

ISWOLD
NTROLS




IRRIGATION CATALOG 1"-3" 2000 SERIES

2260 Pressure Reducing Solenoid Valve

i
T 8

T

10

See F-4417
Sub-Assembly

@ See F-4420
Sub-Assembly
/

See F-4414 -
Sub-Assembly l //

PIPE [ n 1 " n w
SIZE 1 1-1/ 1-1/ 2 2172 3 DESCRIPTION
ITEM PART NUMBER
1 4039-14 ELBOW, 7/8" NPTM x 1/4" TUBE
2 9099 54V SOLENOID, NORMALLY OPEN
3 347 330 307 BOLT, COVER
4 3014-01 3017-01 3020-01 5000 COVER, SUB-AGSY
5 407 311 304 COVER SPRING
6 402 322 290 METERING PIN
; 822 3062 520 6760 | DIAPHRAGM DISC ASSY (STD.)
493 3102 519 6656 | DIAPHRAGM DISC ASSY (THIN)
8 NOT USED 764 PIN, SPRING CAP
9 406 303 SPRING PIN
10 496 3061 518 5761 SEAT ASSY.
1 579 609 991 654 807 6744 BODY HOUSING
12 434 435 480 479 758 6121 BODY PLUG
13 3369-16 NIPPLE, 174" NPT x 3 LG.
14 6345-XX REGULATOR SUB-ASSY,
15 212 COPPER TUBING
16 NOTUSED | 38093 | 879 HIGH PRESSURE GASKET

09/08

This specification @ 2002 Griswold Controls F-4322B
2803 Barranca Parkway, Irvine, CA 92606 ®
(949) 559-6000 Fax (949) 559-6088 85“31\!%8 tg

www.GriswoldControls.com




IRRIGATION CATALOG 4"-8" 2000 SERIES

2260 Pressure Reducing Solenoid Valve

l

|

See F-4436 J
Sub-Assembly -~

10

ITEM - 'l’ART ':},JMBEF; = DESCRIPTION
1 212 COPPER TUBE
2 9614-03 ELBOW, 1/2" NPT x 3/8" TUBE
3 4039-39 PLUG, 3/4" NPT
4 0133-06 BALL VALVE, 1/2" NPTMxF
5 4039-57 REDUCER BUSHING, 3/4" NPT
6 9614-02 ELBOW, 3/8" NPT x 3/8" TUBE
7 9600-05 STRAINER, 3/8" NPT x 3/8" NPT
8 9614-05 ORIFICE
9 8285 | 8286 |  8285-08 BODY ASSY.
10 9803-05 2260 SOLENOID SUB-ASSY.
08/04
This specification @ 2004 Griswold Conirols F-4428A

2803 Barranca Parkway, Irvine, CA 92606
(949) 559-6000 Fax (949) 559-6088
www.GriswoldControls.com

GRISWOLD
CONTROLS




,1/‘ .

IRRIGATION CATALOG

1 "_3 "

2000 SERIES

2265 Pressure Reducing/Surge Anticipation Solenoid Valve

See F4417
Sub-Assembly

See F-4414 _ -~ SeeF-4419
Sub-Assembly |~ Sub-Assembly
PIPE ] n u " " L
SIZE 1 1-1/ 1-1/ 2 2 3 DESCRIPTION
ITEM PART NUMBER
1 4039-14 ELBOW, 1/8* NPTM x 1/4" TUBE
2 9099 24V SOLENOID, NORMALLY OPEN
3 347 330 307 BOLT, COVER
4 3014-01 3017-01 3020-01 2000 COVER, SUB-ASSY
5 407 311 304 COVER SPRING
6 402 322 290 METERING PIN
. 822 3062 520 6760 DIAPHRAGM DISC ASSY (STD.)
493 3102 519 6856 DIAPHRAGM DISC ASSY (THIN)
8 NOT USED 764 PIN, SPRING CAP
9 406 303 SPRING PIN
10 496 3061 518 6761 SEAT ASSY.
11 579 809 991 654 807 6744 BODY HOUSING
12 434 435 480 479 758 6121 BODY PLUG
13 3369-16 NIPPLE, 1/4" NPT x 3" LG.
14 2285 2285 CONTROL SUB-ASSY.
15 212 COPPER TUBING
16 NOT USED | 3093 | 879 HIGH PRESSURE GASKET

This specification @ 2009 Griswold Controls

09/09
F-4323B

2803 Barranca Parkway, Irvine, CA 92606
(949) 559-6000 Fax (949) 559-6088
www.GriswoldControls.com

GRISWOLD
CONTROLS



IRRIGATION CATALOG

4 ll’_8 n

2000 SERIES

2265 Pressure Reducing/Surge Anticipation Solenoid Valve

PART NUMBER

ITEM G | & | & DESCRIPTION
1 212 COPPER TUBE
2 9614-03 ELBOW, 1/2" NPT x 3/8" TUBE
3 4039-39 PLUG, 3/4" NPT
4 9133-06 BALL VALVE, 1/2" NPTMxF
5 4039-57 REDUCER BUSHING, 3/4" NPT
6 9614-02 ELBOW, 3/8" NPT x 3/8" TUBE
7 9600-05 STRAINER, 3/8" NPT x 3/8" NPT
8 9614-05 ORIFICE
9 8285 l 8286 |  8285-08 BODY ASSY.
10 9803-13 PILOT ASSY.

This specification © 2004 Griswold Controls

08/04
F-4429A

2803 Barranca Parkway, Irvine, CA 92606
(949) 559-6000 Fax (949) 559-6088

www.GriswoldControls.com

GRISWOLD
CONTROLS




IRRIGATION CATALOG 1"-3" 2000 SERIES

2000 Solenoid Valve
e PiN _BEARING
@/ 1.

UPPER OIAPH.
WASHER

2.

.

(912" DISK RETAINER
ATl A A D " ONLY
DISK RETAINER @
6. = ‘
\ ~/  RUBBER DISK
7-
DISK GUIDE v

PIPE " u " " n o
size | ' 11/ 11/ B 3 DESCRIPTION
ITEM PART NUMBER
1 447 317 612 PIN BEARING
2 335 329 606 WASHER, DIAPHRAGM-UPPER
3 302 3010 7978-08 O’RING
4 823 310 300 DIAPHRAGM
5 N/A N/A N/A 6759 WASHER, DIAPHRAGM-UPPER
MACHINED
6 340 314 287 6756 DISC RETAINER
7 345 309 299 6758 RUBBER DISC SEAT
8 448 318 286 6754 DISC GUIDE
9 822 3062 520 6760 DIAPHRAGM DISC ASSY (STD.)
09/09
This specification © 2009 Griswold Controls F-4414B

2803 Barranca Parkway, Irvine, CA 92606
(949) 559-6000 Fax (949) 559-6088
www.GriswoldControls.com

GRISWOLD
CONTROLS




IRRIGATION CATALOG 1"-3" 2000 SERIES

Cover 3014-01/3017-01/3020-01, No Solenoid Sub-Assy

LEGEND:
3014-01 1" & 1-1/4” PIPE ASSY.
3017-01 1-1/2" PIPE ASSY.

3020-01 2", 2-1/2", & 3" PIPE ASSY.

With Solenoid, please use p/n: 3014, 3017, & 3020.

PART NUMBER
ASSY. 3014-01 3017-1 3020-01 DESCRIPTION
ITEM 1", 1-1/4" 1-1/2" 2" 2-1/2", 3"
1 415 SCREW, FILLISTER HD.
2 ' 770 SOLENOID BASE
3 4513 SOLENOID ADAPTER RING
4 446 SOLENOID GASKET
5 4313 SOLENOID SEAT
6 409 NUT, 10-32
7 408 CROSS HANDLE
8 738 DRAIN COCK VALVE
9 984 | 326 | 985 COVER
10 418 O-RING 2-012 BUNA-N
11 970 | 971 [ 972 STEM, COVER
09/08
This specification @ 2009 Griswold Controls F-44178

2803 Barranca Parkway, Irvine, CA 92606
(949) 559-6000 Fax (949) 559-6088
www.GriswoldControls.com

GRISWOLD
CONTROLS




B

IRRIGATION CATALOG 173" 2000 SERIES
Cover 3021, 3022, 3023 Sub-Assy
4
LEGEND:
3021 1" & 1-1/4" PIPE ASSY.

3022 1-1/2" PIPE ASSY.

3023 2" 2-1/2", & 3" PIPEASSY. 6

INDUSTRIAL COVER, SUB-ASSY.
PLEASE USE P/N: 3021-01, 3022-01, & 3023-01 IND,REC WATER.

PART NUMBER
ASSY. 3021 3022 3023 DESCRIPTION
. ITEM 1", 1-1/4" 1-1/2" 2", 212", 3"
1 409 NUT, 10-32
2 408 CROSS HANDLE
3 3006 I 3007 | 3008 COVER
4 4039-18 ADAPTER, 1/8" NPTM x 1/4"
5 418 O-RING 2-012 BUNA-N
6 970 l 971 | 972 STEM, COVER
08/09
This specification @ 2009 Griswold Conirols F-4418B
2803 Barranca Parkway, Irvine, CA 92606 G RI S‘ n ,0 L DD

(949) 559-6000 Fax (949) 559-6088
www.GriswoldControls.com

CONTROLS



Pt

IRRIGATION CATALOG 2000 SERIES

6345-XX Pressure Regulator, 2280

LEGEND:

6345-01 3-50 PSI REG.
6345-02 10-125 PSI REG.
8345-03 50-175 PSI REG.

6345-XX REGULATOR SUB-ASSY.
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
5958-01 PRESSURE REGULATOR, 3-50 PSl
1 5602-13 PRESSURE REGULATOR, 10-125 PSI
5958-03 PRESSURE REGULATOR, 50-175 PSI
2 3029 SCHRADER TANK VALVE
3 4039-03 ELBOW, 1/4" NPTF x 1/4" NPTM
4 3369-16 NIPPLE, 1/4" NPT x 3" LG.
5 3369-05 NiPPLE, CLOSE 1/4" NPT
6 4038-07 SHUT-OFF COCK VALVE
7 4039-11 COUPLING, 1/4" x 1/4" NPTM
09/09
This specification © 2008 Griswold Controls F-44208
2803 Barranca Parkway, Irvine, CA 92606 ©
(949) 559-6000 Fax (949) 5569-6088 G R l SWO L D
www.GriswoldControls.com CcO NTRO LS




IRRIGATION CATALOG 2000 SERIES

2-2AA Water Pressure Gauge Kit

S

2-2AA WATER PRESSURE GAUGE KIT
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 6367-02 GAUGE, 0-200 PSI
2 4039-03 ELBOW, 1/4" NPTF x 1/4" NPTM
3 4038-07 SHUT-OFF COCK VALVE
4 3369-02 NIPPLE, 1/4" NPT x 2" LG

08/04

This specification © 2004 Griswold Conirols F-4421A

2803 Barranca Parkway, Irvine, CA 92606 @

(949) 559-6000 Fax (949) 559-6088 G RI SWO L D
CONTROLS

www.GriswoldControls.com



IRRIGATION CATALOG 17-3" 2000 SERIES

6347 Normally Closed Pressure Regulator 2230,2250

6347 N.C. PRESS-REGULATOR
iTEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 5959 ADJUSTMENT SCREW
2 1118-16 JAM NUT, 3/8-24
3 1198-49 SCREW, FILL. HD. 1/4-20 UNC
4 5956 COVER, REGULATOR
5 8300 SPRING RAM
6 8267 REGULATOR SPRING
7 8086 REGULATOR DIAPHRAGM ASSY.
8 8308 BODY SUB-ASSY., 6347
9 7980 SCHRADER TANK VALVE
10 8957 STEM, MANUAL BYPASS
11 4039-14 FITTING, ELBOW
12 4333-02 SOLENQID COIL, LOW CURRENT

09/09

This specification ® 2009 Griswold Controls F-4422A

2803 Barranca Parkway, Irving, CA 92606 &

(949) 559-6000 Fax (949) 559-6088 G RI SWO L D
CONTROLS

www.GriswoldControls.com



IRRIGATION CATALOG 173" 2000 SERIES

5602-14 Normally Close Surge Regulator 2250

5958-22

PRESSURE REGULATOR
SURGE ANTICIPATION
SUB.ASSEMBLY

3369-45
NIPPLE, 1/4"-MNPT

A039-19
TEE, 1/4"-MNPT

3369-16
NIPPLE, MOCIFIED
14 MNPT

5602-14 PILOT ASSY.
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 5958-22 SURGE REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
2 3369-16 NIPPLE MODIFIED 1/4"
3 4039-19 TEE, 1/4" MNPT
4 3369-15 NIPPLE 1/4” MNPT
11/09
This specification @ 2009 Griswold Controls F-4444A
2803 Barranca Parkway, Irvine, CA 92606 @
(949) 559-6000 Fax (949) 559-6088 GRISWOLD
www.GriswoldControls.com CONT RO LS




IRRIGATION CATALOG 4"-8" 2000 SERIES

9803-01 Normally Closed 2000 Series

8
9803-01 PILOT ASSY.
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 8270 BODY, 2000 & 2030 SERIES
2 3369-16 NIPPLE, 1/4" NPT x 3" LONG
3 4039-70 RED. BUSHING, 3/4" NPTM x 1/4" NPTF
4 9614-01 ELBOW, 1/8" NPT x 3/8" TUBE
5 4313 SOLENOID SEAT
6 4513 SOLENOID ADAPTER RING
7 415 SCREW, FILL. HD. 8-32 x 3/8" LONG
8 4333 SOLENOID, 24V
9 770 SOLENOID MOUNTING PLATE
10 446 SOLENOID GASKET
11 8957 STEM, MANUAL BYPASS
12 7980 SCHRBADER TANK VALVE
09/09
This specification © 2009 Griswold Controls F-4433B
2803 Barranca Parkway, Irvine, CA 92606 @
(949) 559-6000 Fax (949) 559-6088 gglhls_rvl\égll:g

www.GriswoldControls.com



IRRIGATION CATALOG

gy 2000 SERIES

9803-02 Normally Open 2000 Series

9803-02 PILOT ASSY.
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 4039-14 ELBOW, 1/8" NPT x 1/4" TUBE
2 212 COPPER TUBE
3 3369-16 NIPPLE, 1/4" NPT x 3" LONG
4 4039-70 RED. BUSHING, 3/4" NPT x 3/8" TUBE
5 9614-01 ELBOW, 1/8" NPT x 3/8" TUBE
6 4313 SOLENOID SEAT
7 4513 SOLENOID ADAPTER RING
8 770 SOLENCID MOUNTING PLATE
9 9099 SOLENQID, 24V
10 415 SCREW, FIL. HD. 8-32 x 3/8" LONG
11 446 SOLENOQID GASKET
12 8270-01 BODY, 2160 PQR
13 7980 SCHRADER TANK VALVE
09/09
This specification © 2009 Griswold Conirols F-44328
2803 Barranca Parkway, Irvine, CA 92606 G R l SW 0 L D®

(949) 559-6000 Fax (949) 559-6088
www.GriswoldControls.com

CONTROLS



IRRIGATION CATALOG

gy 2000 SERIES

9803-05 Normally Open Pressure Regulator 2260

9803-05 PILOT ASSY.
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 5959 ADJUSTMENT SCREW
2 1118-15 ADJUSTER JAM NUT 3/8"x24
3 1198-49 SCREW, PHILIPS, 1/4" x 20
4 5956 REGULATOR COVER
5 8300 REGULATOR SPRING RAM
6 8267 SPRING
7 8986 REGULATOR DIAPHRAGM
8 9614-14 FITTING, ELBOW 3/8” TUBE X 1/8" NPT
9 4039-14 FITTING, ELBOW 1/4" TUBE X 1/8” NPT
10 9099 SOLENOID, N.O.
11 8269-06 REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
12 3029 . SCHRADER, VALVE 1/4" MNPT
13 212 COPPER TUBING 1/4*

This specification ® 2009 Griswold Conlrols

00/09
F-4436B

2803 Barranca Parkway, Irvine, CA 92606

(949) 559-6000 Fax (949) 559-6088
www.GriswoldControls.com

GRISWOLD
CONTROLS




IRRIGATION CATALOG

2000 SERIES

9803-11 Normally Closed Pressure to Surge Regulator 2230 & 2250

1.

8803-11 PILOT ASSY.

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 5959 ADJUSTMENT SCREW
2 1118-15 ADJUSTER JAM NUT 3/8"x24
3 1198-49 SCREW, PHILIPS, 1/4" x 20
4 5956 REGULATOR COVER
5 8300 REGULATOR SPRING RAM
6 8267 SPRING
7 8986 REGULATOR DIAPHRAGM
8 9614-14 FITTING, ELBOW 3/8" TUBE X 1/8” NPT
9 4333-02 SOLENQID, LOW CURRENT
10 8269-06 REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
11 8957 MANUAL BYPASS STEM
12 7980 SCHRADER TANK VALVE

This specification © 2609 Griswold Controls

09/09
F-4415B

2803 Barranca Parkway, Irvine, CA 92606

(949} 559-6000 Fax (949) 559-6088
www.GriswoldControls.com

GRISWOLD
CONTROLS



IRRIGATION CATALOG 2000 SERIES

9803-13 Normally Open Pressure to Surge Regulator 2265

6803-13 PILOT ASSY.
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 5959 ADJUSTMENT SCREW

2 1118-15 JAM NUT, 3/8-24

3 5956 REGULATOR COVER

4 1198-49 SCREW, FILL. HD. 1/4-20 UNC

5 8300 SPRING RAM

8 212 COPPER TUBE, 1/4"

7 4039-14 ELBOW, 1/8" NPT x 1/4" TUBE

8 7980 SCHRADER TANK VALVE

9 8270-02 BODY SUB-ASSY. 2260 PILOT

10 4313 SOLENOQID SEAT

11 446 SOLENOID GASKET

12 770 SOLENQID MOUNTING PLATE

13 415 SCREW, FILL. HD. 8-32 UNC x 3/8" LG.

14 9099-A SOLENQID, 24V

15 4614-01 ELBOW, 1/8" NPT x 3/8" TUBE

16 3369-15 NIPPLE, 1/4" NPT x 1/2" LG.

17 4039-33 PIPE PLUG, 1/4" NPT

18 4038-03 ELBOW, 1/4" NPTF x 1/4" NPTM

19 6793-01 ADAPTER, WATTS BLOCK

20 5958-02 PRESSURE REGULATOR (10-125 PSI)

21 4039-19 TEE, 1/4" NPTF

22 3369-16 NIPPLE, 1/4" NPTF x 3" LG.

23 4039-70 RED. BUSHING, 3/4" NPT x 1/4" NPT

08/04

This specification © 2004 Griswold Controls F-4437A
2803 Barranca Parkway, Irvine, CA 92606 .
(949) 559-6000 Fax (949) 559-6088 (nglhls_mco)ll—_g

www.GriswoldControls.com



IRRIGATION CATALOG

2000 SERIES

9803-15 Pressure Regulator Sub-Assy.2280

3
9803-15 PILOT ASSY.
iTEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 4032-101 COUPLING, 1/4" TUBE x 1/4" NPT
2 4038-07 SHUT-OFF COCK VALVE
3 3369-16 NIPPLE, 1/4" NPT x 3" LG.
4 3369-05 NiPPLE, CLOSE 1/4" NPT
5 4038-03 ELBOW, 1/4" NPT x 1/4" NPT
6 3029 SCHRADER TANK VALVE
7 5602-13 PRESSURE REGULATOR, 10-125 PSI

This specification ©@ 2009 Griswold Controls

2803 Barranca Parkway, Irvine, CA 92606
(949) 559-6000 Fax (949) 559-6088
www.GriswoldControls.com




